

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Valdez

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 7, after "SERVICES" insert "AND
- 2 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT".
- 3 Page 24, line 10, after "NUMBER" insert "AND QUALITY".
- 4 Page 26, line 9, after "ECOSYSTEM" insert "AND HIGH QUALITY JOBS".
- 5 Page 30, line 4, after "CREDIT." add "IN ADDITION, THE OFFICE MAY
- 6 CONTRACT WITH THE COLORADO HOUSING AND FINANCE AUTHORITY
- 7 CREATED IN SECTION 29-4-704 WITHOUT RECOURSE TO A COMPETITIVE
- 8 PROCESS TO PROVIDE SERVICES TO THE OFFICE IN ITS ROLE AS THE
- 9 ADMINISTRATOR."
- 10 Page 30, strike lines 7 through 9.
- 11 Page 30 line 10, strike "ADMINISTRATOR, HOWEVER," and substitute
- 12 "ADMINISTRATOR. HOWEVER,".
- 13 Page 32, line 9, strike "AND".
- 14 Page 32, after line 9 insert:
- 15 "(F) AN AFFIDAVIT FROM THE BORROWER CONFIRMING THAT THE
- 16 BORROWER WILL ADHERE TO EXISTING LABOR PROTECTION LAWS; AND".
- 17 Page 32, line 10, strike "(F)" and substitute "(G)".

** ** ** ** **